

PS&E JOB NO: 01B023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006259 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1447

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2001

HWY : SR 000,020
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 02 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE
 01B023
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN, SKAGIT

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE WA 992111557 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	DIRT AND AGGREGATE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	14,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	22,000.00
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 51.5000	L.F.	15.0000 772.50	10.0000 515.00	10.0000 515.00	18.0000 927.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 9387.5000	L.F.	2.0000 18,775.00	1.5000 14,081.25	1.5000 14,081.25	1.2000 11,265.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 59.0000	EACH	200.0000 11,800.00	175.0000 10,325.00	185.0000 10,915.00	100.0000 5,900.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST	L.S.	426.00	384.00	500.00	400.00
DRAINAGE						
6	QUARRY SPALLS 44.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 4,400.00	77.6000 3,414.40	55.0000 2,420.00	102.7500 4,521.00
7	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 175.0000	L.F.	30.0000 5,250.00	18.7500 3,281.25	30.0000 5,250.00	24.8000 4,340.00
SURFACING						
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 500.0000	TON	25.0000 12,500.00	37.3300 18,665.00	45.0000 22,500.00	49.4000 24,700.00
TRAFFIC						
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 1450.0000	L.F.	14.0000 20,300.00	13.8000 20,010.00	12.8000 18,560.00	11.9500 17,327.50
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 12237.5000	L.F.	11.0000 134,612.50	11.2500 137,671.88	11.8000 144,402.50	11.6000 141,955.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01B023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006259 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1447

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2001

HWY	: SR 000,020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 20 ET AL 02 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE	FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	DIRT AND AGGREGATE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
PROJECT	: 01B023	SPOKANE WA 992111557	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347	FAIRVIEW OR 970249772
COUNTY(S)	: OKANOGAN, SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM					
	250.0000	L.F.	40.0000 10,000.00	79.6000 19,900.00	40.0000 10,000.00	77.0000 19,250.00
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2					
	4.0000	EACH	1,150.0000 4,600.00	875.0000 3,500.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00	800.0000 3,200.00
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10					
	4.0000	EACH	1,150.0000 4,600.00	820.0000 3,280.00	1,200.0000 4,800.00	820.0000 3,280.00
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12					
	4.0000	EACH	1,150.0000 4,600.00	840.0000 3,360.00	1,250.0000 5,000.00	820.0000 3,280.00
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	49.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 83,300.00	1,540.0000 75,460.00	1,550.0000 75,950.00	1,400.0000 68,600.00
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL					
	4.0000	EACH	600.0000 2,400.00	515.0000 2,060.00	775.0000 3,100.00	500.0000 2,000.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2					
	2412.5000	L.F.	21.0000 50,662.50	21.1000 50,903.75	26.0000 62,725.00	19.2000 46,320.00
18	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE :					
	225.0000	L.F.	14.0000 3,150.00	13.2000 2,970.00	13.0000 2,925.00	12.0000 2,700.00
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1					
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	450.0000 1,800.00	625.0000 2,500.00	502.0000 2,008.00
20	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	537.5000	L.F.	3.5000 1,881.25	1.9000 1,021.25	3.5000 1,881.25	3.0000 1,612.50
21	NEST EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	212.5000	L.F.	15.0000 3,187.50	13.3500 2,836.88	18.0000 3,825.00	7.0000 1,487.50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006259 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1447

HWY : SR 000,020
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 02 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE

01B023
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE WA 992111557 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	DIRT AND AGGREGATE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 220.0000	EACH	20.0000 4,400.00	19.5000 4,290.00	25.0000 5,500.00	30.0000 6,600.00
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		63,000.00	45,000.00	43,000.00	69,200.00
OTHER ITEMS						
24	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	600.0000 2,400.00	625.0000 2,500.00	661.4500 2,645.80
25	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
27	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
28	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	1,500.00	510.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$474,121.25</u>	<u>\$450,633.65</u>	<u>\$467,764.00</u>	<u>\$476,523.30</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 01B023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006259 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1447

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2001

HWY : SR 000,020
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 02 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE

 01B023
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN, SKAGIT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY

 SUMNER WA 983909568
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		
			14,000.00	4,980.00
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER			
	51.5000	L.F.	15.0000	3.9000
			772.50	200.85
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL			
	9387.5000	L.F.	2.0000	1.6000
			18,775.00	15,020.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR			
	59.0000	EACH	200.0000	145.0000
			11,800.00	8,555.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST	L.S.		
			426.00	390.00
DRAINAGE				
6	QUARRY SPALLS			
	44.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	35.0000
			4,400.00	1,540.00
7	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.			
	175.0000	L.F.	30.0000	43.0000
			5,250.00	7,525.00
SURFACING				
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE			
	500.0000	TON	25.0000	18.0000
			12,500.00	9,000.00
TRAFFIC				
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST			
	1450.0000	L.F.	14.0000	13.2000
			20,300.00	19,140.00
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1			
	12237.5000	L.F.	11.0000	12.3000
			134,612.50	150,521.25

PS&E JOB NO: 01B023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006259 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1447

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2001

HWY : SR 000,020
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 02 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE
 01B023
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN, SKAGIT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
 SUMNER WA 983909568
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 250.0000	L.F.	40.0000 10,000.00	75.6000 18,900.00
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	1,150.0000 4,600.00	890.0000 3,560.00
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 4.0000	EACH	1,150.0000 4,600.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 4.0000	EACH	1,150.0000 4,600.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 49.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 83,300.00	1,750.0000 85,750.00
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	600.0000 2,400.00	600.0000 2,400.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 2412.5000	L.F.	21.0000 50,662.50	25.3000 61,036.25
18	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE : 225.0000	L.F.	14.0000 3,150.00	12.3000 2,767.50
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	500.0000 2,000.00
20	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 537.5000	L.F.	3.5000 1,881.25	2.0500 1,101.88
21	NEST EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 212.5000	L.F.	15.0000 3,187.50	14.5000 3,081.25

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 11/05/2001
TIME: 13:39

PS&E JOB NO: 01B023 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006259 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1447

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2001
AWARDED ON : Dec 3 2001

HWY : SR 000,020
TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
02 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE

01B023
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN, SKAGIT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY

SUMNER WA 983909568
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 220.0000	EACH	20.0000 4,400.00	19.0000 4,180.00
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		63,000.00	71,610.00
OTHER ITEMS				
24	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	450.0000 1,800.00
25	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00
27	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00
28	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	410.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$474,121.25</u>	<u>\$494,272.98</u>